NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

San Bernardino	OM: City of Fontana Planning Department
	8353 Sierra Avenue
X Office of Planning and Research	Fontana, CA 92335
	DATE FILEDI& POSTED
	Posted On: 4 25 29
	Removed On: 5 31 29
	Receipt No: 36-04252024 - 303
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Complian Code.	ice with Section 21152 of the Public Resources
Project Title: Master Case No. 22-115, General Plan A	mendment No. 22-009, Zoning District Map
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel	Map No. 22-029 (TPM No. 20834), Design
Review No. 22-054, and Development Agree	eement No. 23-096 Slover Avenue and Citrus
Avenue Project.	*
,	
State Clearinghouse Number: N/A	Demonstrate Discourse City of F
Name of Person or Agency carrying out project: Irene (Lead Agency) 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335.	Romero – Associate Planner. City of Fontana
(Lead Agency) 8333 Stella Avenue, Fontana, CA 92333.	
Project Location: The project site is located north of Slover Avenue and west of Oleander Avenue. (A 14 through -16, -18 through -22, and -39	APNs: 0251-151-03 through -07, -09 and -10, -
Project Description: Master Case No. 22-115, General Plant Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to contapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, istruct an industrial commerce building totaling
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to con	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to comapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9)	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9)	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 f the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 f the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to con approximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations:	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading and Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations: 1. The project will _X_ will not have a significant e	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading and Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made affect on the environment.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to con approximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations: 1. The project will _X_ will not have a significant e 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared and cere	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading ned Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made affect on the environment.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations: 1. The project will _X_ will not have a significant e	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading and Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made affect on the environment. Tiffied for this project pursuant to the provisions Lead Agency.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations: 1. The project will _X_ will not have a significant e 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared and cere of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading ned Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made affect on the environment. Tiffied for this project pursuant to the provisions Lead Agency. Indicated Negative Declaration and made approved the approval of the project.
Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to conapproximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling a Project Proponent & Address: Irene Romero – Associate Fontana CA 92335. Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (9) This is to certify that on April 23, 2024, the City Council of for the above-described project along with the aforemention the following determinations: 1. The project will _X will not have a significant e 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared and cere of CEQA and reflects the independent judgment of the 3. Mitigation measures _X were were not made a constraint of the supplies o	(TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, astruct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 15.84 acres. Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue, 209) 358-7715 If the City of Fontana approved the 2 nd Reading ned Mitigated Negative Declaration, and made affect on the environment. Tiffied for this project pursuant to the provisions Lead Agency. Indicated the approval of the project. The provisions of CEQA.

Custodian: City of Fontana, Planning Department **Location**: 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335

(909)350-6658

Date Received for Filing: 425/2024

Salvador Quintanilla Senior Planner

51 11 100.00 (NEV. 01/01/24) 1 100/00/31		Print	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		36 — 0411		
			NGHOUSE NUMBE	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		N/A	VOLICOOL IVOIVIBL	it (ii applicable)
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1377	DATE	
City of Fontana	LEADAGENCT LIVIAIL		04112024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUM	BER
San Bernardino				
PROJECT TITLE				
Master Case No.22-115, General Plan Amendment No.22-009, Z	oning District Map Amendm	ent No.22-009, T	entative Parcel Ma	p No.22-029
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER	
Irene Romero-City of Fontana			(909) 358-77	15
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
8353 Sierra Avenue	Fontana	CA	92335	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
✓ Local Public Agency School District [Other Special District	State Ag	jency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due ☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	*		, , ,	0.00 2,916.75 0.00
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy				0.00
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		50.00
☑ County documentary handling fee☑ Other		\$ _		50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: #148748		\$ -		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$		2,966.75
2 should be contained as a second	TOTALK	COLIVED \$ -	in the second	
va ()	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA Sica Ruiz, Deputy C		AIMIGG	2024 J
1/1 0/1 000			<u> </u>	
			LIFORK, A	ERK OF THE SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: X	County Clerk, County of San Bernardino Office of Planning and Research	FROM: City of Fontana Planning Department 8353 Sierra Avenue Fontana, CA 92335 DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 411724 Removed On: 51724		
		Receipt No: 36-04112024-258		
SUBJE	CT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Cor Code.	mpliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources		
Project	Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative F	Plan Amendment No. 22-009, Zoning District Map Parcel Map No. 22-029 (TPM No. 20834), Design at Agreement No. 23-096 Slover Avenue and Citrus		
Name o	learinghouse Number: N/A of Person or Agency carrying out project: Legency) 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 923	<u>Irene Romero – Associate Planner. City of Fontana</u> 335.		
Project	Location: The project site is located north of Avenue and west of Oleander Ave 14 through -16, -18 through -22, and	Slover Avenue, south of Boyle Avenue, east of Citrus nue. (APNs: 0251-151-03 through -07, -09 and -10, -nd -39 through -44).		
Project Description: Master Case No. 22-115, General Plan Amendment No. 22-009, Zoning District Map Amendment No. 22-009, Tentative Parcel Map No. 22-029 (TPM No. 20834), Design Review No. 22-054, and Development Agreement No. 23-096 – A request to construct an industrial commerce building totaling approximately 355,995 square feet on a vacant lot totaling approximately 15.84 acres.				
Fontana	1 CA 92335.	sociate Planner, City of Fontana 8353 Sierra Avenue		
Contact Name & Phone: Crow Holdings, Jorge Garcia, (909) 358-7715				
project		il of the City of Fontana approved the above-described Negative Declaration, and made the following		
	e project will X will not have a signif			
of 3. Mi	Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared a CEQA and reflects the independent judgment tigation measures <u>X</u> were <u>were</u> were not many was entirely were of Overriding Considerations was a way was a consideration was not many was a consideration of Overriding Consideration was not set to be a consideration of Overriding Consideration o	ade a condition of the approval of the project.		
5. Fir6. Th	idings were _X_ were not made pursuant			

Custodian: City of Fontana, Planning Department Location: 8353 Sierra Avenue, Fontana, CA 92335 (909) 350-6658

Date Received for Filing: 2/11/2024

Salvador Quintanilla Senior Planner

COUHTY OF SAN BERNARDING CALIFORNIA